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Institute Name: BLDEA'S COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BIJAPUR
Status: Submitted Edited: Edited
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 240 240 240 240 -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 72 72 - — —
Ph.D students enrolled 5 --- --- ---
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within State Outside State Outside Country Economically Backward ~ Socially Challenged
programs of =~ Male Female Students  (Including male &  (Including male &  (Including male & (Including male & (SC+ST+OBC Including male
all years) Students  Students female) female) female) female) & female)
UG 153 77 230 45 185 0 73 157
PG 21 6 27 10 17 0 2 25
Ph.D 4 1 5 3 2 0 0 0
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of students Median salary of No. of students
Year students admitted in ~ Year admitted (Lateral =~ Year graduating in placed through placed graduates selected for
the year Entry) minimum stipulated campus placement (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2010- 50 (2011- 10 (2013- 33 7 20000 (Twenty 12
11) 12) 14) thousand)
(2011- 35 (2012- 10 (2014- 24 5 20000 (Twenty 9
12) 13) 15) thousand)
MN19 20 MN12 7 IDONAR 17 a DENNN (Tuinntg fivna A
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year students ~ Academic =~ No. of students graduating in

Year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
(2012- 10 (2013- 7

13) 14)

(2013- 13 (2014- 13

14) 15)

(2014- 20 (2015- 20

15) 16)

Entrepreneurship

No. of students placed

through campus placement

2

LUUUU 1 WTHILY 1IVS Es

thousand)

Median salary of placed No. of students selected

graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies

20000(Twenty thousand) 0

20000(Twenty thousand) 0

25000(Twenty five 1
thousand)

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business

incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15

Faculty Details

2013-14
0
Qualification Experience (In Months)
Ph.D 312
Ph.D 204
Ph.D 230
Ph.D 239

# Name Age Designation Gender
O Dr B Shivakumar 51 Professor Male
O 2 Dr C C Patil 46 Professor Male
O 3 Dr GAVIRAJEN 43 Professor Male
O 4 Dr H Shivakumar 45 Professor Male
O s Dr MOHAMADZUBER KADIWALA 23 Assistant Professor Male
O s Dr NARESH KUSUMA 28 Assistant Professor Male

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Doctor of Pharmacy

Doctor of Pharmacy
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7 Dr Navanath V Kalyane

8 Dr Raghavendra V Kulkarni
9 Dr Ramling Kotnal

10 Dr Santosh Karajagi

11 Dr SIDDARUDA Biradar

12 Miss INDIRA MADAWALI
13 Miss JYOTI BARGAL

14 Miss RASHMI BOPPANA
15 Miss RUCHA KULKARNI
Miss SUDHA PATIL

17 Mr ARUNKUMAR B WAIKAR
18  Mr B S Hunasagi

19 Mr C C Simpi

20  Mr CV nagathan

21 Mr KHAJA SHAIKH

22 Mr MAHESH BIDARI

23 Mr MOHANKUMAR KM

24 Mr NAGARAJ AMARSHETTY

O 0O 0000 0 000 0 000606 0600 00

25 Mr Nanjappaiah H M

# Name

26  Mr PRAKASH BIRADAR

27 Mr Ravindra Birajdar

28  Mr RUDRAGOUDA G PATIL
29  Mr S C Marapur

30  MrSZInamdar

31 MrSATEESHABP

32 Mr SHANKAR BUDHWANI

33 Mr SHIVANAND SHIRALASHETTI
34  Mr SHRIDHAR S BIRADAR
35 Mr Shripad Potdar

36 Mr SOMASHEKHAR METRI
37  Mr SUBHASHBABU PATIL

38  Mr SUSHIL KUMAR LONDHE
39  Mr VP Patil

40 Mr Vinodreddy M

O OO0 0000 06060006 0600 06 0

41 Mrs CHANNAMMA MAJJAGI

55

41

46

43

39

30

38

28

30

25

36

44

53

43

40

53

31

30

31

Age

43

30

44

38

39

40

39

35

35

33

28

59

31

38

39

47
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Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Designation
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Lecturer

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M

M.

M

B.

M

M

M

Qualification

M

M.

M

B.

M

M

M

M

. Pharm

Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

. Pharm

204
204
198
203
126
36
53
79

48

24
216
240
156
74
300
72
36

72

Experience (In Months)
108
60
127
108
98
91
79
48
110
55
24
360
68
126
126

228

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

2014-15

2013-14

Utilised Amount
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Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops
etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Women Diversity

340725 (Three lakh forty
thousand seven hundred
twenty five)

228910 (two lakh twenty eight
thousand nine hundred ten)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

19568154 (one crore ninty
five lakh sixty eight thousand
one hundred fifty four)

2015-16
Utilised Amount

6402596 (sixty four lakh two
thousand five ninty six)

245191 (two lakh forty five
thousand one hundred ninty
one)

1889935 (eighteen lakh
eighty nine thousand nine
hundred thirty five)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

18192770 (one crore eighty
one lakh ninty two thousand
seven hundred seventy)

2014-15
Utilised Amount

5727322 (fifty seven lakh
twenty seven thousand three
hundred twenty two)

179124 (one lakh seventy
nine thousand one hundred
twenty four)

2390187 (twenty three lakh
ninty thousand one hundred
eighty seven)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

16793630 (one crore sixty
seven lakh ninty three
thousand six hundred thirty)

2013-14
Utilised Amount

6348740 (sixty three lakh
forty eight seven forty)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): @

IPR

Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed
No. of Patents Published
No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

2015

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2015-16

2500000

TWENTY FIVE LAKHS

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2014
0
0
0
0
2015-16 2014-15
0 0
ZERO ZERO
2014-15
3
3
6000000
SIXTY LAKHS

2013

2013-14

ZERO

2013-14

4000000

FORTY LAKHS
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Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 6 4

Total no. of Client Organizations 6 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 66230 50000

Amount Received in Words SIXTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY FIFTY THOUSAND

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name

1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)

2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)

Srno Format Name

4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2013-14

30000

THIRTY THOUSAND

2013-14

0

Zero

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Download

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/ConsultancyProjectDetails/IR17-
PHRM-1-
17188_ConsultancyProjectDetails_20161217061638.xIsx)

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/EntrepreneurshipDetails/IR17-
PHRM-1-
17188_EntrepreneurshipDetails_20161217061647 .xIsx)

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-
PHRM-1-
17188_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20161217061657.xlsx)

Download
Download uploaded format

(/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData/IR17-

DUDAN 4
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5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

http://www.bldeapharmacy.ac.in (http://www.bldeapharmacy.ac.in)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

v

17188_PlacementData_20161217061705.xIsx)

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesData/IR17-
PHRM-1-
17188_HigherStudiesData_20161217061716.xlsx)

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17-
PHRM-1-
17188_SponsoredResearchDetails_20161217061734.xlsx)

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-
PHRM-1-
17188_TopUniversityDetails3D_20161217061741.xIsx)

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17-
PHRM-1-
17188_TopUniversityDetails5D_20161217061748.xIsx)
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