

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# DCS Full Report PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR17-PHRM-1-17188

Institute Name: BLDEA'S COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, BIJAPUR

Status: Submitted Edited: Edited

## Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	240	240	240	240	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	72	72			
Ph.D students enrolled	5				

## Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	153	77	230	45	185	0	73	157
PG	21	6	27	10	17	0	2	25
Ph.D	4	1	5	3	2	0	0	0

## Placement & Higher Studies

HG	[/ Vaare	Program(c)]	· Dlacament	& higher	etudiae f	or previous 3	Magre
UU	1 Todis	i i ograni(s)	. I laccincin	& mgnci	studies in	or previous 3	ycais

-		_	-	=				
Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	50	(2011- 12)	10	(2013- 14)	33	7	20000 (Twenty thousand)	12
(2011- 12)	35	(2012- 13)	10	(2014- 15)	24	5	20000 (Twenty thousand)	9
(2012	20	(2012	7	(201E	17	0	25000 (Turenty five	4

	`		16)	11	9		thousand)	vc <del>1</del>
s Program(s)]: Placemen	t & higher stu	dies for previo	us 3 years					
No. of first year student admitted in the year	s Academic Year				•			No. of students selected for Higher Studies
10	(2013- 14)	7		2		20000(Twe	enty thousand)	0
13	(2014- 15)	13		1		20000(Twe	enty thousand)	0
20	(2015- 16)	20		2		25000(Twe	enty five	1
	Program(s)]: Placemen  No. of first year student admitted in the year  10	Program(s)]: Placement & higher stu  No. of first year students admitted in the year  10 (2013-14)  13 (2014-15)  20 (2015-	Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous No. of first year students admitted in the year Academic Year Minimum stip 10 (2013-14) 7 13 (2014-15) 13 20 (2015- 20	Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years  No. of first year students admitted in the year  10 (2013-14)  13 (2014-15)  20 (2015- 20	Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years  No. of first year students admitted in the year  10  (2013- 14)  13  (2014- 15)  20  (2015- 20  2   16)  No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time  No. of through  1	Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years  No. of first year students admitted in the year	Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years  No. of first year students admitted in the year	Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years  No. of first year students admitted in the year

## Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 20

## Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 4

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:  $\boxed{0}$ 

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

#### Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
2015-16	2014-15	2013-14					
1	1 0						

# **Faculty Details**

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
0	1	Dr B Shivakumar	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312
0	2	Dr C C Patil	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	204
0	3	Dr GAVIRAJ E N	43	Professor	Male	Ph.D	230
0	4	Dr H Shivakumar	45	Professor	Male	Ph.D	239
0	5	Dr MOHAMADZUBER KADIWALA	23	Assistant Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	1
0	6	Dr NARESH KUSUMA	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	1

0	7	Dr Navanath V Kalyane	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	204
0	8	Dr Raghavendra V Kulkarni	41	Professor	Male	Ph.D	204
0	9	Dr Ramling Kotnal	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	198
0	10	Dr Santosh Karajagi	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	203
0	11	Dr SIDDARUDA Biradar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	126
0	12	Miss INDIRA MADAWALI	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	36
0	13	Miss JYOTI BARGAL	38	Lecturer	Female	M. Pharm	53
0	14	Miss RASHMI BOPPANA	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	79
0	15	Miss RUCHA KULKARNI	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	48
0	16	Miss SUDHA PATIL	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	1
0	17	Mr ARUNKUMAR B WAIKAR	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	24
0	18	Mr B S Hunasagi	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	216
0	19	Mr C C Simpi	53	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	240
0	20	Mr C V nagathan	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	156
0	21	Mr KHAJA SHAIKH	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	74
0	22	Mr MAHESH BIDARI	53	Lecturer	Male	B.Pharm	300
0	23	Mr MOHANKUMAR K M	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	72
0	24	Mr NAGARAJ AMARSHETTY	30	Lecturer	Male	M. Pharm	36
0	25	Mr Nanjappaiah H M	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	72
	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
0	26	Mr PRAKASH BIRADAR	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	108
0	27	Mr Ravindra Birajdar	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	60
0	28	Mr RUDRAGOUDA G PATIL	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	127
0	29	Mr S C Marapur	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	108
0	30	Mr S Z Inamdar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	98
0	31	Mr SATEESHA B P	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	91
0	32	Mr SHANKAR BUDHWANI	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	79
0	33	Mr SHIVANAND SHIRALASHETTI	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48
0	34	Mr SHRIDHAR S BIRADAR	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	110
0	35	Mr Shripad Potdar	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	55
0	36	Mr SOMASHEKHAR METRI	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	24
0	37	Mr SUBHASHBABU PATIL	59	Lecturer	Male	B.Pharm	360
0	38	Mr SUSHIL KUMAR LONDHE	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	68
0	39	Mr V P Patil	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	126
0	40	Mr Vinodreddy M	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	126
0	41	Mrs CHANNAMMA MAJJAGI	47	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	228

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Re	sources (excluding expenditur	e on buildings)	
Library	340725 (Three lakh forty thousand seven hundred twenty five)	245191 (two lakh forty five thousand one hundred ninty one)	179124 (one lakh seventy nine thousand one hundred twenty four)
New Equipment for Laboratories	228910 (two lakh twenty eight thousand nine hundred ten)	1889935 (eighteen lakh eighty nine thousand nine hundred thirty five)	2390187 (twenty three lakh ninty thousand one hundred eighty seven)
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	19568154 (one crore ninty five lakh sixty eight thousand one hundred fifty four)	18192770 (one crore eighty one lakh ninty two thousand seven hundred seventy)	16793630 (one crore sixty seven lakh ninty three thousand six hundred thirty)
Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	6402596 (sixty four lakh two thousand five ninty six)	5727322 (fifty seven lakh twenty seven thousand three hundred twenty two)	6348740 (sixty three lakh forty eight seven forty)

## Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

## U

# **IPR**

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	3	3	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	3	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	2500000	6000000	4000000
Amount Received in Words	TWENTY FIVE LAKHS	SIXTY LAKHS	FORTY LAKHS

# Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	6	4	4
Total no. of Client Organizations	6	4	4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	66230	50000	30000
Amount Received in Words	SIXTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY	FIFTY THOUSAND	THIRTY THOUSAND

# Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

# Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

# Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format (/dcs17/Uploads/ConsultancyProjectDetails/IR17- PHRM-1- 17188_ConsultancyProjectDetails_20161217061638.xlsx)
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format (/dcs17/Uploads/EntrepreneurshipDetails/IR17- PHRM-1- 17188_EntrepreneurshipDetails_20161217061647.xlsx)
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format (/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17- PHRM-1- 17188_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20161217061657.xlsx

Srno	Format Name	Download	
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format (/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData	a/IR17-

		17188_PlacementData_20161217061705.xlsx)
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format (/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesData/IR17- PHRM-1- 17188_HigherStudiesData_20161217061716.xlsx)
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format (/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredResearchDetails/IR17- PHRM-1- 17188_SponsoredResearchDetails_20161217061734.xlsx)
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format (/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17- PHRM-1- 17188_TopUniversityDetails3D_20161217061741.xlsx)
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format (/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17- PHRM-1- 17188_TopUniversityDetails5D_20161217061748.xlsx)

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes http://www.bldeapharmacy.ac.in (http://www.bldeapharmacy.ac.in)